©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006 1
1N5817, 1N5818, 1N5819
1N5817 and 1N5819 are Preferred Devices
Axial Lead Rectifiers
This series employs the Schottky Barrier principle in a large area
metal−to−silicon power diode. State−of−the−art geometry features
chrome barrier metal, epitaxial construction with oxide passivation
and metal overlap contact. Ideally suited for use as rectifiers in

1N5818
1N5817
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
1N5817 Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5817G Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5817RL Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
1N5817RLG Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
1N5818 Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5818G Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5818RL Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
1N5818RLG Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
1N5819 Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5819G Axial Lead* 1000 Units / Bag
1N5819RL Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
1N5819RLG Axial Lead* 5000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
1N5817, 1N5818, 1N5819